No
Nu.
Date
Tarih
Request No
Talep Nu.
Revision
Revizyon
Realised By
Gerçekleştiren
Approved By
Onaylayan
0 06.09.2019 2455 First issue
İlk yayın
M.KOCAOĞLU N.ORAL
Revision History / Revizyon Tarihçesi
A-A
D
o
no
t s
ca
le
 !
/ R
es
im
 ü
ze
rin
de
n
öl
çü
 a
lm
ay
ın
ız
 !
Th
e
di
m
en
si
on
s,
 o
th
er
 th
an
 g
iv
en
 in
 o
ur
 w
eb
-s
ite
 a
nd
 c
at
al
og
s
ar
e
su
bj
ec
t t
o
ch
an
ge
 w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e.
 /
Ka
ta
lo
g
ve
 w
eb
 s
ite
le
rim
iz
de
 v
er
ile
nl
er
 d
ış
ın
da
 k
al
an
 ö
lç
ül
er
 h
ab
er
 v
er
m
ek
si
zi
n
de
ği
şt
iri
le
bi
lir
.
Reference Number / Ref. No
Approved by / Onaylayan
22473 mm^3
Bimed Code / Bimed Kodu
Drawing Number / Resim No
1st Discl.Request #/Y.Yn.Tal.No
Undefined Tolerances acc.to/
Belirtilmeyen Toleranslar
(DIN 7168-f)
P:
\A
RG
E\
IN
VE
NT
O
R
DO
SY
AL
AR
I\
2
ve
 3
 B
OY
UT
LU
 D
OS
YA
LA
R\
2
BO
YU
TL
U
DO
SY
AL
AR
\E
x-
d
1F
 R
AK
OR
LA
R\
CA
RI
NA
\M
-N
PT
 S
ER
IS
I\
M
25
x1
.5
-N
PT
 1
-2
 E
x-
db
-e
b
DI
SI
 A
DA
PT
OR
 R
AK
OR
 (C
AR
IN
A)
(1
0-
16
).i
dw
Nominal size ranges
Anma ölçü aralıkları
Value
Değer
Designed by / Tasarlayan
Volume/Hacim
-
Mass / Ağırlık
Material / Malzeme
Date / Tarih
±0,20
±0,15
±0,10
±0,05
±0,050,5≤...≤3
3<...≤6
6<...≤30
30<...≤120
120<...≤400
A
CR, VMQ (Silicone)Ø22x2.0mm O-RING16
Brass (Nickel Plated), Stainless SteelNPT 1/2"-M26x1.0 Ex-d FEMALE ADAPTER (CARINA)15
CR, VMQ (Silicone)M25 Ex-db/eb OCTANS OUTER SEALING Ø1814
CR, VMQ (Silicone)M25 Ex-db/eb OCTANS INNER SEALING Ø14.513
CR, VMQ (Silicone)M25 Ex-db/eb OCTANS INNER SEALING Ø1212
Brass (Nickel Plated), Stainless SteelM25x1.5 Ex-db/eb OCTANS BODY (M26x1.0) TL1611
Part List / Parça Listesi
Material/MalzemePart Name/Parça AdıQty/Ad.No/Nu.
-
M25x1.5/NPT 1/2" Ex-db/eb FEMALE ADAPTER GLAND (CARINA)(10-16)
M25x1.5/NPT 1/2" Ex-db/eb DİŞİ ADAPTÖR RAKOR (CARINA)(10-16)
 11439
 2455
 EBM23M12N
 -
 Mustafa KOCAOĞLU
 Nursel ORAL
06.09.2019
06.09.2019
SW 30
SW 30
47
.4
`
2.
0
16
.0
M25x1.5 ISO 965-3
16
.0
15
.0
n3
3.
0
TOTAL CABLE CLAMPING RANGE = Ø10.0-Ø16.0 mm
Triple Seal    : Ø10.0 - Ø12.0 mm
Double Seal  : Ø12.0 - Ø14.5 mm
Single Seal   : Ø14.5 - Ø16.0 mm
NPT 1/2" ANSI B1.20.1
1
6
2
3
4
5